DOCUMENT ID NO. 101825142 12-07-2001 Form **PTO-1594** ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101909353 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Midland Consumer International, Ltd. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 705 Houston Centre, 63 Mody Foad General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kowloon State: Hong KongZip: Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name 🖸 Other <u>British Virgin Islands corporati</u>on If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: July 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 927 193 895,483 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖵 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Eric D. Isicoff, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Isicoff, Ragatz & Enclosed Koenigsberg, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1101 Brickell Ave., Suite 800 South Tower Miami State: FL Zip: 33131 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

Eric D. Isi∞ff

Name of Person Signing

Date

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark:

MIDLAND

Reg. No.:

895,483

Mark:

MIDLAND

Reg. No.:

927,193

Registrant:

MIDLAND CONSUMER INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Date: July 9, 2001

ISICOFF, RAGATZ & KOENIGSBERG, P.A., whose postal address is 1101 Brickell Avenue, Suite 800, South Tower, Miami, Florida 33131, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

MIDEAND CONSUMER INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a British Virgin Islands

corporation

By

Its:

Guido Raccah

President

C\MIDLAND\CORPDOCS\12lpd designation.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002404 FRAME: 0287

08-28	-2001
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10182	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	7 1 TZ
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-22-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Midland Consumer International, Ltd.
Securior Wireless Inc.	Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: 705 Houston Centre. Street Address: 63 Mody Road City: Kowloon State: Hong Konskip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
_	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: 🔀 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 927,193 895,483 ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Eric D. Isicoff, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	Enclosed
_ Isicoff, Ragatz & Koenigsberg, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Brickell Ave, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:
South Tower	
City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	1 22
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Eric D. Isicoff	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Eric D. Isicoff	8/27/08/ 3
Name of Person Signing Signing Signing Signing Signing Signing Signing Signing State	gnature r sheet, attachments, and document: Date
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to:
#6.00 gp #5.00 gp	ademarks, Box Assignments
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002404 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND LICENSE AGREEMENT is executed this 3rd day of July, 2001 by and between SECURICOR WIRELESS INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor") and MIDLAND CONSUMER INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a British Virgin Islands corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has of even date herewith conveyed to Midland Consumer Radio, Inc., an affiliate of Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain of its assets; and

WHEREAS, in connection therewith, Assignor desires to convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trade name "Midland" as well as all of its right, title and interest in and to all other intellectual property relating to Assignor's Land based Mobile Radio ("LMR") business; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of federal registrations for the "Midland" trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto: and

WHEREAS, Assignor also desires to assign to Assignee all of its interest in that certain License Agreement between Midland USA, Inc. (n/k/a Securicor Wireless Inc.) and Midland International Corporation dated September 19, 1996, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trade name "Midland" and the federal registrations thereof identified in Exhibit A as well as all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all other intellectual property relating to Assignor's LMR business;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the "Midland" trademarks and trade name and the federal registrations thereof listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all other intellectual property relating to Assignor's LMR business, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, for the full term or terms (including all renewals) of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives as well as all of Assignor's interest in that certain License Agreement described above and attached hereto as Exhibit B.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND LICENSE AGREEMENT to be executed on its behalf as of this 972 day of July, 2001.

SECURICOR WIRELESS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

W:\IRDOC\MIDLAND\COR\35ediASSIGNTRADE.wpd

MIDLAND CONSUMER INTERNATIONAL,

LTD., a British Virgin/Islands corporation

By:

Its:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002404 FRAME: 0289

EXHIBIT A

MIDLAND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	<u>REGISTRATION NO</u> .	REGISTERED
Midland	927193	January 18, 1972, renewed January 18, 1992
Midland	895483	July 28, 1970,

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002404 FRAME: 0290